
01.02.77. Maribor    Slalom, women 
 
 
 
 
 
course length:  400 m 
vertical drop: 170 m 
number of gates: 54/59 
course setters: A. Gartner YUG/J. Bowerman USA 
weather: fogg 
started: 59-11 
finished: 30-10 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Claudia Giordani    ITA   50.08 50.36  100.44  (  1) 
  2. Monika Kaserer    AUT   50.59  50.18  100.77  (12) 
  3. Perrine Pelen  FRA  51.81   49.01  100.82  (14) 
 
 
  4. Christa Zechmeister FRG  51.26   50.83  102.09  (  4) 
  5. Regina Sackl  AUT  51.29   50.89  102.18  (  8) 
  6. Fabienne Serrat   FRA  51.83 50.50  102.33  (11) 
  7. Mary Seaton  USA  51.96 50.40  102.36  (13) 
  8. Ingrid Eberle  AUT  51.32 51.33  102.65  (41! 
  9. Annemarie Proell-Moser  AUT  51.45 51.27  102.72  (18) 
10. Lea Soelkner  AUT  52.55 50.32  102.87  (23) 
11. Monika Berwein    FRG   51.18   51.91  103.09  (  3) 
 
12. Abbi Fisher  USA  52.35 51.70  104.05  (25) 
13. Wilma Gatta  ITA  52.09 52.04  104.13  (  2) 
14. Michaela Schaffner  AUT  52.84 51.46  104.30  (26) 
15. Brigitte Habersatter AUT  52.27 52.11  104.38  (34) 
 
16. Claudia Bader  FRG  53.01 52.20  105.21  (32) 
17. Heidi Preuss  USA  52.83 52.53  105.36  (44) 
 
18. Lindy Cochran   USA  53.79 52.23  106.02  (  6) 
19. Vicki Fleckenstein  USA  53.09 53.03  106.12  (45) 
 
20. Brigitte Schroll-Kerscher AUT  53.31 53.28  106.59  (17) 
21. Helena Matous  IRN  53.44 53.34  106.78  (27) 
22. Martine Liouche   FRA  53.21 53.59  106.80  (40) 



23. Irene Epple  FRG  53.93 53.12  107.05  (21) 
 
24. Olga Charvatova   TCH  54.05 54.11  108.16  (59) 
25. Marianne Naepflin SUI  54.18 54.90  109.08  (49) 
26. Jamie Kurlander  USA  54.29 55.39  109.68  (33) 
27. Keiko Kojima  JAP  54.73 55.72  110.45  (46) 
 
28. Nuša Tome  YUG  57.86 56.87  114.73  (52) 
29. Tjaša Klanjscek   YUG   57.64 58.18  115.82  (64) 
30. Kazuko Ohmichi  JAP  58.27 58.29  116.56  (63) 
 
DNS: 

Hanni Wenzel LIE (10), 
Becky Dorsey USA (19), 
Kathy Braun SUI (51), 

 
DQ&DNF(1): 

Lise-Marie Morerod SUI (5)  (best split-time – 20.49), 
Patricia Emonet FRA (9), 
Pamela Behr FRG (15),  (23rd split-time – 22.08) 
Dagmar Kuzmanova TCH (24),  
Sue Patterson USA (29),  (split-time – 22.73) 
Murielle Mandrillon FRA (30), (28th split-time – 22.25) 
Wanda Bieler ITA (36)   (10th split-time – 21.58), 
Brigitte Briand SUI (37) 
Susan Clifford  CND (38),  (19th split-time – 21.96) 
Siegried Totschnig AUT (42) 
Laura Motta ITA (54)   (32nd split-time – 22.34) 
Bojana Dornig YUG (56),   (split-time – 22.98) 
Helene Allard FRA (57) 
Manja Koklic YUG (62)  (split-time – 24.43) 
Polona Oblak YUG (65) 

 
DQ(2): 

Danielle Debernard  FRA  (  7)  (1st run:  8 – 51.50) 
Christine Cooper  USA  (16)  (1st run:16 – 52.69) (10th split-time – 20.61) 
Kathy Kreiner  CND  (31)  (1st run:25 – 53.88) (split-time – 21.98) 
Jana Soltysova  TCH  (28)  (1st run:28 – 54.06) 
Cinzia Valt    ITA  (50)  (1st run:31 – 54.35) 
Berni Zurbriggen  SUI (22) (1st run:32 – 54.36) (split-time – 21.53) 
Sonja Kuzmanova  TCH  (20)  (1st run:33 – 54.65) 
Armele Pertuisset  FRA  (55) (1st run:35 – 54.87)  (split-time – 22.37) 
Marlies Oberholzer  SUI  (47) (1st run:36 – 54.92) 
Michelle Basso  FRA (39) (1st run:37 – 54.95)  (split-time – 22.72) 
Elisabeth Chaud  FRA (53) (1st run:38 – 55.33)  (split-time – 21.62) 
Andrea Jezernik YUG (48) (1st run:39 – 55.51) 



 
Ales Gartner YUG 1st run 54  John Bowerman USA 2nd run 59 
 
started: 59     started: 43 
finished: 43     finished: 30 
 
 
  1. Claudia Giordani   ITA  50.08  (  1)   1. Perrine Pelen FRA 49.01   (  1) 
 
  2. Monika Kaserer   AUT  50.59  (12) 
        2. Monika Kaserer   AUT  50.18 (  3) 
  3. Monika Berwein   FRG  51.18   (  3)   3. Lea Soelkner   AUT  50.32 (16) 
  4. Ch. Zechmeister FRG   51.26   (  4)   4. Claudia Giordani   ITA  50.36  (11) 
  5. Regina Sackl AUT 51.29   (  8)   5. Mary Seaton USA  50.40 (  2) 
  6. Ingrid Eberle AUT 51.32 (41!!   6. Fabienne Serrat  FRA  50.50 (  4) 
  7. Annemarie Moser AUT  51.45 (18) 
  8. Dani. Debernard FRA 51.50 (  7)   7. Ch. Zechmeister   FRG   50.83  (  8)  
        8. Regina Sackl  AUT  50.89  (  5) 
  9. Perrine Pelen FRA 51.81   (14) 
10. Fabienne Serrat  FRA 51.83 (11)   9. Annemarie Moser AUT   51.27 (13) 
11. Mary Seaton USA 51.96 (13) 10. Ingrid Eberle AUT  51.33 (12)  
12. Wilma Gatta ITA 52.09 (  2) 11. Michaela SchaffnerAUT  51.46 (19) 
13. Brigitte Totschnigg AUT 52.27 (34! 12. Abbi Fisher USA  51.70 (15) 
14. Abbi Fisher USA 52.35 (25) 13. Monika Berwein   FRG    51.91  (  9) 
      14. Wilma Gatta ITA  52.04 (10) 
15. Lea Soelkner AUT 52.55 (23) 15. Brigitte Totschnigg AUT  52.11 (14) 
16. Christine Cooper USA 52.69 (16) 16. Claudia Bader FRG  52.20 (20) 
17. Heidi Preuss USA 52.83 (44! 17. Lindy Cochran  USA  52.23 (  7) 
18. Michaela Schaffner AUT 52.84 (26)  
19. Claudia Bader FRG 53.01 (32) 18. Heidi Preuss USA  52.53 (18) 
20. Vicki Fleckenstein USA 53.09 (45! 
21. Martine Liouche  FRA 53.21 (40) 19. Vicki Fleckenstein USA 53.03  
22. Brigite Schroll AUT 53.31 (17) 20. Irene Epple FRG 53.12  
23. Helena Matous IRN 53.44 (27) 21. Brigite Schroll AUT 53.28  
      22. Helena Matous IRN 53.34  
24. Lindy Cochran  USA 53.79 (  6) 23. Martine Liouche  FRA 53.59  
25. Kathy Kreiner CND 53.88 (31) 
26. Irene Epple FRG 53.93 (21) 24. Olga Charvatova  TCH 54.11  
27. Olga Charvatova  TCH 54.05 (59!!  
28. Jana Soltysova TCH 54.06 (28) 
29. Marianne NaepflinSUI 54.18 (49) 25. Marianne NaepflinSUI 54.90  
30. Jamie Kurlander USA 54.29 (33) 
31. Cinzia Valt ITA 54.35 (50) 26. Jamie Kurlander USA 55.39  
32. Berni Zurbriggen  SUI 54.36  27. Keiko Kojima JAP 55.72  
 
33. S. Kuzmanova TCH 54.65 (20) 



34. Keiko Kojima JAP 54.73 (46) 28. Nuša Tome YUG 56.87  
35. Armele Pertuisset FRA 54.87 
36. Marlies Oberholzer SUI 54.92 
37. Michelle Basso FRA 54.95 
      29. Tjaša Klanjscek  YUG  58.18 
38. Elisabeth Chaud FRA 55.33    30. Kazuko Ohmichi JAP 58.29  
39. Andrea Jezernik YUG 55.51 
40. 
41. Tjaša Klanjscek  YUG  57.64 (64) 
42. Nuša Tome YUG 57.86 (52) 
43. Kazuko Ohmichi JAP 58.27 (63) 
 
 
       split-time 1st run: 
 
 
  1. Lise-Marie Morerod SUI   20.49  (  5) 
 
  2. Claudia Giordani    ITA  20.98   (  1) 
 
  3. Annemarie Moser  AUT   21.14  (18) 
  4. Ingrid Eberle  AUT  21.21  (41! 
 
  5. Monika Kaserer   AUT  21.38   (12) 
  6. Monika Berwein    FRG   21.40    (  3) 
  7. Danielle Debernard FRA  21.46  (  7) 
  8. Christa Zechmeister FRG   21.47    (  4) 
  9. Regina Sackl  AUT  21.57    (  8) 
10. Wanda Bieler   ITA   21.58  (36) 
 
 
         finish 1st run: 
 
 
  1. Claudia Giordani   ITA  29.10   (  1) 
  2. Monika Kaserer    AUT  29.21   (12) 
 
  3. Monika Berwein   FRG   29.78    (  3) 
  4. Christa Zechmeister FRG   29.79    (  4) 
  5. Regina Sackl  AUT  29.82    (  8) 
 
  6. Fabienne Serrat  FRA  30.03  (11) 
  7. Danielle Debernard FRA  30.04  (  7) 
  8. Ingrid Eberle  AUT  30.09  (41! 
  9. Perrine Pelen  FRA  30.22    (14) 
10. Wilma Gatta  ITA  30.27  (  2) 



 
     split-time 2nd  run: 
 
 
  1. Perrine Pelen  FRA  19.54    (  1) 
 
  2. Lea Soelkner     AUT  19.78  (16) 
 
  3. Claudia Giordani    ITA  20.07   (11) 
  4. Christa Zechmeister FRG   20.08    (  8) 
  5. Monika Kaserer    AUT  20.14   (  3) 
  6. Michaela Schaffner AUT  20.18  (19) 
  7. Mary Seaton    USA  20.19  (  2) 
  8. Fabienne Serrat  FRA  20.24  (  4) 
 
  9. Regina Sackl  AUT  20.41    (  5) 
10. Ingrid Eberle  AUT  20.53  (12) 
 
 
       finish 2nd  run: 
 
 
  1. Perrine Pelen  FRA  29.47    (  1) 
 
  2. Monika Kaserer    AUT  30.04   (  3) 
  3. Mary Seaton    USA  30.11  (  2) 
  4. Fabienne Serrat  FRA  30.26  (  4) 
  5. Claudia Giordani     ITA  30.29   (11) 
 
  6. Regina Sackl  AUT  30.48    (  5) 
  7. Lea Soelkner     AUT  30.54  (16) 
  8. Annemarie Moser  AUT   30.58  (18) 
 
  9. Christa Zechmeister FRG   30.75    (  8) 
10. Abbi Fisher  USA    (15) 
and Ingrid Eberle  AUT  30.80  (12) 
 


